23/6

Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi – 110 054.

I. T. BRANCH **Revenue** Department Diary 70.5 Oate

No.F.1(987)/GA/Estt./HQ/2017/1759

Dated, 2 8 2017

Dated, 02 08 2017

Order

In pursuance of D.O. letter dated 11-07-2017 issued by the Secretary(Services) regarding Nomination of Nodal Officer, Human Resource Information System, Shri Mahesh Chandra Sharma, Office Superintendent, General Administration Branch, Revenue Department (HQ) is hereby nominated as the Nodal officer who shall function as a liaison officer and actively coordinate with the Services Department. The details of the Nodal Officer is given below:-

Name	: Shri Mahesh Chandra Sharma,
Designation	: Superintendent, General Administration Branch
Mobile No.	: 9868995957
E-mail ID	:sharma.mahesh.c@gmail.com

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dines

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)

No.F.1(804)/GA/Estt./DC/2015/ 1759

Copy forwarded for information/further necessary action to the:-

- 1. Dy. Secretary-cum-Nodal Officer (HRIS), Services Department, GNCTD, 7th Level, 'B' Wing, Delhi Secretariate, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002,
- 2 The Joint Director (HQ), Revenue Department with the request to upload the order on the website.
- 3. Shri Mahesh Chandra Sharma, Office Superintendent, (GA) Revenue Department,
- 4. PA to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner,
- 5. PA to DC-I (HQ), Revenue Department,
- 6. Guard File.

placent

(Dinesh Jha) Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)